S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

Eastar™ BR003, Natural

Copolyester

Eastman Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

Eastar™ BR003 Copolyester contains a mold release additive. It has excellent appearance and is nearly water-clear. Ilts most outstanding features are
its chemical resistance and processing capabilities. Exposure to aromatic oils often causes crazing or actual fracture of many polymer resins, but
BR003 maintains its physical properties when exposed to these oils, and its appearance is virtually unchanged. BR0O03 is specifically formulated to
provide the optimal combination of chemical resistance, bristle retention, strength, stiffness, processability, clarity, colorability, and feel for
toothbrushes. Under existing United States Food and Drug Administration(FDA) regulations, Eastar™ BRO0O03 copolyester may lawfully be used to make
food contact articles which comply with the specifications and conditions of use in 21 CFR 177.1240. Migration tests on BRO03 samples meet the
compliance requirements of 21 CFR 177.1240(e)(1),(2) and (3).

This product has been GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED®.

The GREENGUARD INDOOR AIR QUALITY CERTIFIED® Mark is a registered certification mark used under license through the GREENGUARD
Environmental Institute (GEIl). GEl is an industry-independent, non-profit organization that oversees the GREENGUARD Certification Program. The
GREENGUARD Certification Program is an industry independent, third-party testing program for low-emitting products and materials for indoor
environments. For more information about GEI and to obtain printable certificates for Eastman™ Copolyesters, visit www.greenguard.org. Choose
Eastman Chemical Company under the Manufacturer category and click search to display a list of our products.

asHas NHdopmanms

Lo6aska Mpecc-dopma

XapakTepuctukum Mpremnembii NULLEBON KOHTaKT
Xopoluas xummnyeckas CTOMKOCTb
Xopoluas UBETHOCTb
Xopolunii BbIMyck npecc-(opmbl
Xopoluas TEXHONOrMYHOCTb
Xopoluas XXeCTKOCTb
Xopoluas NpoYHOCTb
Bbicokas 4yeTkoCcTb

[MPpUSATHBIM BHELHWI BUG,

Wcnonbayetca MepcoHanbHbIN yxon

Pyuku 3y6HOW LeTKN

PevtuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMy Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,124
FDA 21 CFR 177,1240 (e)(1)
FDA 21 CFR 177,1240 (e)(2)

FDA 21 CFR 177,1240 (e)(3)

BrewHui Bug, HatypanbHbii useT

®Dopmbl paHynbI

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHune EanHuua nsmepeHus MeTtop ucnbiTaHus
YpenbHbIl Bec 1.20 g/cm?3 ASTM D792

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

®opmosoyHas ycapgka-INotok (3.20 mm)

0.20 to 0.60 %

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

ASTM D955

TeepaocTtb

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TBeppocTb PokBeenna (R-Scale, 23°C)

103

ASTM D785

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Mogynb pacTtsxxeHus (23°C) 1800 MPa ISO 527-2
lMpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsKeHne

Yield, 23°C 47.0 MPa ASTM D638, ISO 527-2

Break, 23°C 51.0 MPa ASTM D638

Break, 23°C 46.0 MPa ISO 527-2
YLNVHEHVE NPY PaCTSXXEHUM

Yield, 23°C 5.0 % ASTM D638

Yield, 23°C 4.0 % ISO 527-2

Break, 23°C 320 % ASTM D638

Break, 23°C 200 % ISO 527-2
PnekTopHbIN MOay b

23°C 2000 MPa ASTM D790

23°C 1850 MPa ISO 178
DnekTopHbIN CTpecc

23°C 65.0 MPa ISO 178

Yield, 23°C 69.0 MPa ASTM D790
Bo3speicTBue HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue EnvHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHusi

3y6uatbin nsop, Impact
-40°C
23°C
-40°C
23°C
Hesy64yaTbii n3opn Impact
-40°C
23°C
YpapHoe yCTpONCTBO AN APOTUKOB
-40°C, Energy at Peak Load

23°C, Energy at Peak Load

40 J/m
80 J/m
4.8 kd/m2
7.8 kd/m2
No Break

No Break

48.0 J
42.0 J

ASTM D256
ASTM D256
ISO 180
ISO 180

ASTM D4218

ASTM D3763

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa OTK/IOHEHUS NPUY Harpy3ke
0.45 MPa, Unannealed

1.8 MPa, Unannealed

73.0 °C

65.0 °C

ASTM D648

OonTuyeckumu

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

KoaddurumeHT nponyckaHms

Total

91.0 %

Page 2

ASTM D1003



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

Regular 89.0 %
Haze 0.30 % ASTM D1003
WHbekums HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus
TemnepaTypa CyLUKK 70.0 °C
Bpewmsi cywikn 3.0 hr
TemnepaTypa 06paboTku (pacnnasa) 230 to 280 °C
TemnepaTypa dopmbl 15.0 t0 30.0 °C

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeOneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 3



